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Initiative Partnership Committee Members 
 

Connecticut Council on Developmental 

Disabilities (CDD) 

Molly Cole 

860-418-6157 

Molly.Cole@ct.gov 

Cathleen Adamczyk 

860-418-6160 

Cathleen.Adamczyk@ct.gov 

 

Connecticut Judicial Branch: Court Support 

Services Division (CSSD) 

Jack Fitzgerald 

203-786-0341 

John.Fitzgerald@jud.ct.gov 

 

 

Department of Children and Families (DCF) 

Jim McPherson 

860-550-6532 

Jim.Mcpherson@ct.gov 

Arnie Trasente 

860-550-6393 

Arnold.Trasente@ct.gov 

 

 

Department of Developmental Services (DDS) 

Peter Tolisano 

860-418-6086 

Peter.Tolisano@ct.gov 

 

 

 

 

Department of Mental Health and Addiction 

Services (DMHAS) 

Barbara Bugella 

860-418-6738 

Barbara.Bugella@ct.gov 

 

 

 

 

Department of Correction (DOC) 

Anne Cournoyer 

860-763-8600 

Anne.Cournoyer@ct.gov 

Tomest Maskell 

860-692-7737 

Tomest.Maskell@ct.gov 

 

Department of Public Health (DPH) 

Susan Newton 

860-509-8018 

Susan.Newton@ct.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

Individuals with Lived Experience 

Kathleen M. Flaherty 

Executive Director 

Connecticut Legal Rights Project, Inc. 

 860-262-5033 

kflaherty@clrp.org 
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National Alliance on Mental Illness, Connecticut 

(NAMI CT) 

Susan Kelley 

860-882-0236 

skelley@namict.org 

 

 

 

 

Office of the Child Advocate (OCA) 

Mickey Kramer 

860-566-2106 

Mickey.Kramer@ct.gov 

 

 

 

Office of Early Childhood (OEC) 

Andrea Brinnel 

860-713-6771 

Andrea.Brinnel@ct.gov 

Office of Protection and Advocacy (OPA) 

Craig Henrici 

860-297-4307 

Craig.Henrici@ct.gov 

Bruce Garrison 

860-297-4326 

Bruce.Garrison@ct.gov 

 

 

State Department of Education (SDE) 

Colleen Hayles 

860-713-6922 

Colleen.Hayles@ct.gov 

 

University of Connecticut Center for Excellence in 

Developmental Disabilities (UCEDD) 

Gerry Hanna 

860-679-1522 

ghanna@uchc.edu 

James McGaughey 

860-679-1500 

mcgaughey@uchc.edu 
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Conference Keynote Speaker & Presenters 
 

Keynote Speaker 

Janice LeBel, Ed.D. 

Director of Program Management 

Massachusetts Department of Mental Health 

Child & Adolescent Division 

617-626-8085 

janice.lebel@state.ma.us 

 

Trauma Informed Care Presentation 

Julian D. Ford, Ph.D., A.B.P.P. 

Professor of Psychiatry 

Graduate School Faculty 

Director, Center for Trauma Recovery and Juvenile 

Justice 

University of Connecticut Health Center 

860-679-8778 

jford@uchc.edu 

 

Functional Behavior Assessment Presentation 

Thomas Zwicker, Ph.D., BCBA-D, LBA 

President 

ZABA Therapy, LLC 

203-901-0646 

tzwicker@zabatherapy.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 


